

S. No. 1
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 3138/2025
CM No. 8415/2025

Mohammad Yousuf and Anr. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G. M. Shah, Advocate

Vs.

Union of India and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
17.02.2026

Adjournment is sought on the ground that Mr. T. M. Shamsi, learned
DSGI, is not available today.

Adjourned.

List on 24.02.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
17.02.2026
Manzoor