

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3138/2025
CM 8415/2025

Mohammad Yousuf and Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G.M. Shah, Advocate

Vs.

Union of India and ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate
Mr. Jahingeer Ahmad Dar, GA vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

06.05.2026

- 01.** Objections on behalf of the respondent No. 1 stands filed.
- 02.** Rest of the respondents shall file their objections positively by the next date of hearing.
- 03.** Apart from the other issues, the issue of maintainability shall also be considered and decided in the first instance on the next date of hearing.
- 04.** List again on 04.07.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

06.05.2026

"Mir Arif"